JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN

POLICY
TAPE LOG
February 06, 2007 Hearing Room C
3:00 P.M. Tapes 16 - 17
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair

Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair
Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Larry George

Sen. Betsy Johnson

Sen. Bill Morrisette

Rep. Wayne Kreiger

Rep. Mike Schaufler

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2080 — Public Hearing
HB 2370 — Work Session
HB 2369 — Public Hearing
Informational Meeting
Civil Air Patrol
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
16A 003 Co-Chair Sen. Verger has the gavel and opens the meeting at 3:14 p.m.
HB 2080 - PUBLIC HEARING

009 Jim Keller, Committee Administrator

014 Bill Bradbury, Oregon Secretary of State

075 Sen. L. George

086 Bradbury

093 Sen. L. George

107 Sen. G. George

112 Bradbury

115 Sen. G. George

122 Bradbury
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16A 125 John Lindback, Secretary of State’s Office

138 Sen. G. George

143 Rep. Nelson

156 Bradbury

166 Rep. Schaufler

178 Bradbury

195 Lindback

217 Chair Verger

221 Rep. Boone

239 Rep. Krieger

247 Lindback

257 Chair Verger

261 Rep. Krieger

268 Lindback

300 Rep. Krieger

309 Lindback

325 Rep. Krieger

336 Sen. L. George

357 Lindback

359 Sen. L. George

374 Lindback

379 Rep. Cowan

397 Chair Verger
17A 001 Nicole Williams, Clatsop County Clerk and Elections Legislative Chair

(EXHIBIT A)

029 Tassi O’Neil, Tillamook County Clerk

064 Rep. Nelson

070 Williams

078 O’Neil

086 Rep. Nelson

090 O’Neil

095 Lindback

108 Ken Murphy, Director, Oregon Emergency Management

149 Chair Verger
HB 2370 - WORK SESSION

157 Jim Keller, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS B & C)

162 Chair Verger

172 MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves to ADOPT HB 2370-2

amendments dated 2/5/07.
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17A

179

194
HB 2369 — PUBLIC HEARING

208
245
254
277
284
296
306
312
315

379
383
388
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VOTE: 8-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Johnson, Schaufler

Chair Verger, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves HB 2370A to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE
REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by
prior reference.

VOTE: 10-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye (see

page 3, Tape 16B at 010).

Chair Verger, the motion CARRIES.

Chair Verger

Ginny Lang, QWEST
Sen. Johnson

Lang

Sen. Johnson

Sen. G. George

Sen. L. George

Lang

Chair Verger

Mary Botkin, American Federation of State, County and Municipal
Employees

Rep. Boone

Botkin

Chair Verger

Marc Adams, Chief, Keizer Police Department (EXHIBIT D)

Hasina Squires, Association of Public Safety Communications Officials
and National Emergency Number Association (EXHIBIT E)

CIVIL AIR PATROL — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

390

16B 001
002

HB 2370 - WORK SESSION
010

015

Ted Kyle, Commander, Oregon Wing, Civil Air Patrol (EXHIBIT F)
Kyle
Chair Verger

MOTION: Sen. Verger requests unanimous consent that the rules
be SUSPENDED to allow REP. SCHAUFLER to BE
RECORDED as voting AYE on the motion to move HB
2370A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED
recommendation and BE REFERRED to the
committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Verger, hearing no objection, declares the motion
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CIVIL AIR PATROL — INFORMATIONAL MEETING
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Chair Verger

020
072

183
192
195
204
211
215
219
227
233
234
236
247
248
251
278
289
320
325
329
337
340
354
360
364
366
369
374
407
412
416
418
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Ted Kyle, Commander, Oregon Wing, Civil Air Patrol
David Rudawitz, Director of Emergency Services, Oregon Wing, Civil

Air Patrol

Kyle

Sen. G. George
Rudawitz

Sen. G. George
Rudawitz

Sen. G. George
Rudawitz

Kyle

Sen. Morrisette
Kyle

Rudawitz

Kyle

Rudawitz

Bill Kostich, Emergency Services Officer, Oregon Air National Guard

Sen. Morrisette
Kostich

Rep. Schaufler
Kostich
Rudawitz

Sen. Morrisette
Sen. G. George
Kostich

Sen. Morrisette
Kostich

Sen. G. George
Kostich
Rudawitz

Rep. Nelson
Rudawitz

Rep. Nelson
Rudawitz
Rudawitz

Rep. Nelson
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17B 010 Rudawitz

013 Kostich

016 Rudawitz

044 Kyle

051 Rep. Schaufler

055 Chair Verger

071 Rep. Cowan

073 Chair Verger

078 Rep. Nelson

088 Jim Keller, Committee Administrator

091 Rep. Cowan

094 Rep. Boone

102 Chair Verger adjourns the meeting at 4:51 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2080, written testimony, Nicole Willams, 1 p

HB 2370, legislative counsel opinion, staff, 1 p

HB 2370, amendment, staff, 1 p

HB 2369, written testimony, Marc Adams, 1 p

HB 2369, written testimony, Hasina Squires, 6 pp
Civil Air Patrol, PowerPoint briefing, Ted Kyle, 5 pp

TmoOw>
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