JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN POLICY

TAPE LOG

February 06, 2007 3:00 P.M. Hearing Room C Tapes 16 - 17

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair
	Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair
	Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Larry George
	Sen. Betsy Johnson
	Sen. Bill Morrisette
	Rep. Wayne Kreiger
	Rep. Mike Schaufler

STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
	Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2080 – Public Hearing HB 2370 – Work Session HB 2369 – Public Hearing Informational Meeting Civil Air Patrol

COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
003	Co-Chair Sen. Verger has the gavel and opens the meeting at 3:14 p.m.
UBLIC HEARING	
009	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
014	Bill Bradbury, Oregon Secretary of State
075	Sen. L. George
086	Bradbury
093	Sen. L. George
107	Sen. G. George
112	Bradbury
115	Sen. G. George
122	Bradbury
	NUMBER 003 UBLIC HEARING 009 014 075 086 093 107 112 115

JOINT EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN POLICY February 06, 2007 Page 2

John Lindback, Secretary of State's Office 16A 125 138 Sen. G. George Rep. Nelson 143 156 Bradbury Rep. Schaufler 166 178 Bradbury 195 Lindback 217 Chair Verger 221 Rep. Boone 239 Rep. Krieger 247 Lindback 257 Chair Verger 261 Rep. Krieger 268 Lindback 300 Rep. Krieger 309 Lindback 325 Rep. Krieger 336 Sen. L. George 357 Lindback 359 Sen. L. George 374 Lindback 379 Rep. Cowan 397 Chair Verger 17A 001 Nicole Williams, Clatsop County Clerk and Elections Legislative Chair (EXHIBIT A) 029 Tassi O'Neil, Tillamook County Clerk 064 Rep. Nelson 070 Williams 078 O'Neil 086 Rep. Nelson 090 O'Neil 095 Lindback 108 Ken Murphy, Director, Oregon Emergency Management 149 Chair Verger HB 2370 - WORK SESSION 157 Jim Keller, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS B & C) 162 Chair Verger 172 **MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves to ADOPT HB 2370-2** amendments dated 2/5/07.

17A	179	VOTE: 8-0-2 EXCUSED: 2 - Johnson, Schaufler Chair Verger, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Rep. Krieger moves HB 2370A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.
		VOTE: 10-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye (see page 3, Tape 16B at 010). Chair Verger, the motion CARRIES.
	194	Chair Verger
<u>HB 2369</u>	- PUBLIC HEAR	ING
	208	Ginny Lang, QWEST
	245	Sen. Johnson
	254	Lang
	277	Sen. Johnson
	284	Sen. G. George
	296	Sen. L. George
	306	Lang
	312	Chair Verger
	315	Mary Botkin, American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees
	379	Rep. Boone
	383	Botkin
	388	Chair Verger
		Marc Adams, Chief, Keizer Police Department (EXHIBIT D)
		Hasina Squires, Association of Public Safety Communications Officials and National Emergency Number Association (EXHIBIT E)
CIVIL A	IR PATROL – INI	FORMATIONAL MEETING
	390	Ted Kyle, Commander, Oregon Wing, Civil Air Patrol (EXHIBIT F)
16B	001	Kyle
	002	Chair Verger
HB 2370	– WORK SESSIO	<u>N</u>
	010	MOTION: Sen. Verger requests unanimous consent that the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. SCHAUFLER to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the motion to move HB 2370A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.
	015	VOTE: 9-0-0 Chair Verger, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	015	Than yerger, hearing no objection, acciants the motion

16B 018	CARRIED. Chair Verger			
<u>CIVIL AIR PATROL – INFORMATIONAL MEETING</u>				
020	Ted Kyle, Commander, Oregon Wing, Civil Air Patrol			
072	David Rudawitz, Director of Emergency Services, Oregon Wing, Civil Air Patrol			
183	Kyle			
192	Sen. G. George			
195	Rudawitz			
204	Sen. G. George			
211	Rudawitz			
215	Sen. G. George			
219	Rudawitz			
227	Kyle			
233	Sen. Morrisette			
234	Kyle			
236	Rudawitz			
247	Kyle			
248	Rudawitz			
251	Bill Kostich, Emergency Services Officer, Oregon Air National Guard			
278	Sen. Morrisette			
289	Kostich			
320	Rep. Schaufler			
325	Kostich			
329	Rudawitz			
337	Sen. Morrisette			
340	Sen. G. George			
354	Kostich			
360	Sen. Morrisette			
364	Kostich			
366	Sen. G. George			
369	Kostich			
374	Rudawitz			
407	Rep. Nelson			
412	Rudawitz			
416	Rep. Nelson			
418	Rudawitz			
17B 001	Rudawitz			
009	Rep. Nelson			

010	Rudawitz
013	Kostich
016	Rudawitz
044	Kyle
051	Rep. Schaufler
055	Chair Verger
071	Rep. Cowan
073	Chair Verger
078	Rep. Nelson
088	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
091	Rep. Cowan
094	Rep. Boone
102	Chair Verger adjourns the meeting at 4:51 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

17B

- A. HB 2080, written testimony, Nicole Willams, 1 p
- B. HB 2370, legislative counsel opinion, staff, 1 p
- C. HB 2370, amendment, staff, 1 p
- D. HB 2369, written testimony, Marc Adams, 1 p
- E. HB 2369, written testimony, Hasina Squires, 6 pp
- F. Civil Air Patrol, PowerPoint briefing, Ted Kyle, 5 pp